FOI-3763-LSC
Search criteria:

Based on available SUS and SLAM April 2022- September 23

Periods: 
April 2022 - March 2023 Q1 – Q6
April 2022 - September 2023 Q7 – Q12


HRGs
	BZ30A
	Complex, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+

	BZ30B
	Complex, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1

	BZ31A
	Very Major, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+

	BZ31B
	Very Major, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1

	BZ32A
	Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 2+

	BZ32B
	Intermediate, Cataract or Lens Procedures, with CC Score 0-1

	BZ33Z
	Minor, Cataract or Lens Procedures (YAG Laser Capsulotomy)

	BZ34A
	Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 4+

	BZ34B
	Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 2-3

	BZ34C
	Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 0-1



	Question no. 
	Question 
	Response – please word the response as you wish it to be sent to the requestor. 

	1 
	For the period 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023, please provide the names of any independent sector providers (such as but not limited to ACES, CHEC, Newmedica, Optegra, Optimax and Spamedica) that provided cataract and/or YAG capsulotomy procedures for the ICB. 
		· CIRCLE HEALTH GROUP LIMITED

	· COMMUNITY HEALTH AND EYECARE LTD

	· FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL

	· ISIGHT (SOUTHPORT)

	· NEW MEDICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED (New Medica)

	· OPTEGRA UK

	· PRACTICE PLUS GROUP OPHTHALMOLOGY - NORTH WEST

	· RAMSAY HEALTHCARE UK OPERATIONS LIMITED

	· SPAMEDICA

	· SUPER OPTICAL - DAGENHAM




	2
	For the period 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023, please provide the names of any independent sector providers (such as but not limited to ACES, CHEC, Newmedica, Optegra, Optimax and Spamedica) that had a contract for Ophthalmology services with the ICB. 


		· CIRCLE HEALTH GROUP LIMITED

	· COMMUNITY HEALTH AND EYECARE LTD
· OPTEGRA UK
· PRACTICE PLUS GROUP OPHTHALMOLOGY - NORTH WEST
· RAMSAY HEALTHCARE UK OPERATIONS LIMITED
· SPAMEDICA
· FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL

	

	

	

	




	3
	For the period 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023, please provide the names of any independent sector providers (such as but not limited to ACES, CHEC, Newmedica, Optegra, Optimax and Spamedica) that undertook Non-Contract Activity for Ophthalmology services with the ICB. 
		

	

	

	· ISIGHT (SOUTHPORT)

	· NEW MEDICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED (New Medica)

	· SUPER OPTICAL - DAGENHAM

	

	

	

	




	4
	For each unique independent sector provider, please list the price paid for the following surgical procedures for the period 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023 (where a range of HRG codes apply please provide the complete list of HRG codes, number of specific patient claims made against each code and price paid):  
1. Cataract; and  
1. YAG capsulotomy.  

	 These will be either payable at national tariff or locally agreed prices. https://www.england.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/11/22-23NT_AnnexA-National-tariff-workbook-Nov22-1.xlsx
See attached.


	5
	Please name and provide the number of procedures (per eye) completed by each independent sector provider for the following surgical procedures for the period 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023:  
1. Cataract; and  
1. YAG capsulotomy.

	 See attached.


	6
	For and by each independent sector provider, please list the price charged for pre-operative and post-operative outpatient consultations associated with the following surgical procedures for the period 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023 (including stating the services provided):  
1. Cataract; and  
1. YAG capsulotomy 

	 These will be either payable at national tariff or locally agreed prices.
https://www.england.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/11/22-23NT_AnnexA-National-tariff-workbook-Nov22-1.xlsx






	Question no. 
	Question 
	Response – please word the response as you wish it to be sent to the requestor. 

	7
	For the period 1st April 2023 to 30th September 2023, please provide the names of any independent sector providers (such as but not limited to ACES, CHEC, Newmedica, Optegra and Optimax and Spamedica) that provided cataract and/or YAG capsulotomy procedures for the ICB. 
		· CIRCLE HEALTH GROUP LIMITED

	· COMMUNITY HEALTH AND EYECARE LTD

	· FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL

	· ISIGHT (SOUTHPORT)

	· NEW MEDICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED (New Medica)

	· OPTEGRA UK

	· PRACTICE PLUS GROUP OPHTHALMOLOGY - NORTH WEST

	· RAMSAY HEALTHCARE UK OPERATIONS LIMITED

	· SPAMEDICA

	· SUPER OPTICAL - DAGENHAM




	8
	For the period 1st April 2023 to 30th September 2023, please provide the names of any independent sector providers (such as but not limited to ACES, CHEC, Newmedica, Optegra, Optimax and Spamedica) that had a contract for Ophthalmology services with the ICB. 
		· CIRCLE HEALTH GROUP LIMITED

	· COMMUNITY HEALTH AND EYECARE LTD
· OPTEGRA UK
· PRACTICE PLUS GROUP OPHTHALMOLOGY - NORTH WEST
· RAMSAY HEALTHCARE UK OPERATIONS LIMITED
· SPAMEDICA
· FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL




	9
	For the period 1st April 2023 to 30th September 2023, please provide the names of any independent sector providers (such as but not limited to ACES, CHEC, Newmedica, Optegra, Optimax and Spamedica) that undertook Non Contract Activity for Ophthalmology services with the ICB. 
		· ISIGHT (SOUTHPORT)

	· NEW MEDICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED (New Medica)

	· SUPER OPTICAL - DAGENHAM




	10
	For each unique independent sector provider, please list the price paid for the following surgical procedures for the period 1st April 2023 to 30th September 2023 (where a range of HRG codes apply please provide the complete list of HRG codes, number of specific patient claims made against each code and price paid):  
1. Cataract; and  
1. YAG capsulotomy.  

	These will be either payable at national tariff or locally agreed prices.
https://www.england.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/23-25NHSPS_23-24-prices-workbook-pay-award.xlsx


	11
	Please name and provide the number of procedures (per eye) completed by each independent sector provider for the following surgical procedures for the period 1st April 2023 to 30th September 2023:  
1. Cataract; and  
1. YAG capsulotomy.  

	See attached.


	12
	For and by each independent sector provider, please list the price charged for pre-operative and post-operative outpatient consultations associated with the following surgical procedures for the period 1st April 2023 to 30th September 2023 (including stating the services provided):  
1. Cataract; and  
1. YAG capsulotomy 

	These will be either payable at national tariff or locally agreed prices
https://www.england.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/23-25NHSPS_23-24-prices-workbook-pay-award.xlsx
See attached.






